GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3319
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2007

AUCTIONING OF VACANT DDA PLOTS
Mahto Shri Tek Lal

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether DDA has earmarked lands/plots for banks/Guest Houses for the last three years;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government regarding auction of these land/plots?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRIS. JAIPAL REDDY')

(a): DDA has informed that specific plots for Banks and Guest Houses have not been marked in the detailed design of commercial schemes i.e. Community Centres and Local Shopping Centres during the last three years.

(b)&(c): Does not arise in view of answer at (a) above.
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